

Control Number: 47998



Item Number: 29

Addendum StartPage: 0

ASCENED

### SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-18-2879.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 47998

2018 AUG -2 PM 1:34

BEFORE THE STATE OF PICEERK

RATEPAYERS' APPEAL OF THE DECISION BY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 12 TO CHANGE RATES

#### UNOPPOSED MOTION TO SUSPEND THE PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and presents this unopposed motion to suspend the procedural schedule. In support thereof, Staff shows the following:

The parties anticipate filing by August 13, 2018, a stipulation resolving all issues in this case. Staff therefore requests that the procedural schedule in this case be suspended until August 20, 2018. The undersigned counsel is authorized to represent that no party to this proceeding opposes this motion.

Dated: August 2, 2018

Respectfully Submitted,

# PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Katherine Lengieza Gross Managing, Attorney

Oshea Spencer State Bar-No. 24039190

1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7289

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

oshea.spencer@puc.texas.gov

### **DOCKET NO. 47998**

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on August 2, 2018 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Oshea Spencer